## Lake County Illinois

Lake County Courthouse and Administrative Complex 18 N. County Street Waukegan, IL 60085-4351



Agenda Report - Final

Tuesday, November 7, 2017

9:00 AM

Assembly Room, 10th Floor

Law and Judicial Committee

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- 4. Addenda to the Agenda
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Chairman's Remarks
- 7. Old Business
- 8. New Business

SHERIFF

## 8.1 <u>17-1174</u>

Joint resolution approving a Police Services Agreement between the Lake County Sheriff's Office (LCSO) and the Village of Beach Park (Beach Park) from January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2019 in the amount of \$1,890,415.30.

- Beach Park and LCSO has agreed on terms to continue the police services contract for a three-year period from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2019.
- LCSO has provided police services to Beach Park for 15 years.
- The contract includes a continuation of the current services which include two 8.5 hour shifts per day, from 6:30 a.m. to 11:00 p.m., for a total of 6,205 hours per year.
- This new contract incorporates the cost of 911 dispatch services into the pricing structure of the contract.
- The remaining hourly rate charges are consistent with recently approved County police services contracts.
- The annual increase is sufficient to cover costs associated with this contract.

Attachments: 2017 - 2019 Beach Park Policing Contract BP Executed.pdf

- 9. Executive Session
- 10. County Administrator's Report
- 11. Members' Remarks
- 12. Immediately following Members' Remarks a tour of the Coroner's Office will take place at 26 N. Martin L. King Jr. Avenue, Waukegan, IL 60085, staff will escort attendees to the tour. Anyone interested in participating in this tour, other than Lake County Board Members, will need to contact the County Board Office at (847)377-2300. A minimum of 24-hours notice is necessary.

No additional Law and Judicial Committee business will be conducted.

13. Adjournment

Next Meeting: November 28, 2017